
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at 10:30:32 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/12/2019
Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a single vehicle
collision
It hit a deer
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

04/29/2025
Accident reported: minor to
moderate damage
Involving front or side impact with
another motor vehicle
Functional damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Branded Title: Salvage

13  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Ohio

90,682  Last reported odometer reading

2015 KIA SPORTAGE EX

VIN: KNDPCCAC3F7720683
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/7Pf4d1c5h6A7CXRI7cNG1-UmOUA603eEuPrOaACQP_ly2YcteESRe6QnKDi-MZxKFxOlpn53ean2Qm28NXjKmRfhC_kjYdZPgpwOjpT2fi-1N1UIAqkmrfCxpKO3qvUdIkbEQpexKGIruhc4Rh8OwgFa9pL4NtexSDTAGdLQ5ucuTL0eu3A-LqH1jmKXlNkNPG_qPFInRnL46lDMVUHqAc6isAOUs1FqCwxpEFw_R4hbWLGv3jimtzprR9RTS0YOqClp-h_w842sSN-IiEaYD1ZuJWYxhUuqM9j8fh1-rwQM_230lhnGPALDd404Abi7dHcfZzg6W9z3N56r8hj-7EOFTSZbf8L_ZzriLBPxV8cvSBtvY8x4DvdCN9l0aCPFCzJSqXCYg8iqf1orowEU3g.cfx


Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accidents reported: 09/12/2019
and 04/29/2025.

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2015 2019 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 7 mo. 2 yrs. 6 mo. 3 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio Ohio Ohio

Estimated miles driven per year 10,829/yr 7,719/yr 13,100/yr

Last reported odometer reading 40,206 60,140 90,682



Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
10,829 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

11/26/2014 5 Cronin Ford/Kia
Harrison, OH
513-367-5300
croninford.com

4.8 / 5.0

168 Verified Reviews

113 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/29/2014 Cronin Ford/Kia
Harrison, OH
513-367-5300
croninford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

111 Verified Reviews

30 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

01/21/2015 Cronin Ford
Harrison, OH
513-200-5025
croninford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

111 Verified Reviews

30 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

01/27/2015 151 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chillicothe, OH
Title #7100745692

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

07/21/2015 5,483 Herrnstein Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Kia
Chillicothe, OH
740-773-2203
herrnstein.com

4.5 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

12/11/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chillicothe, OH
Title #7100745692

Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/SOi7U2TCEtbf-1LJ76aSPtBFTYH8t-Mc71oKFTdBb6UYM6DzHavO4IIcECIj2PLcpzAEK7989kKgx0mSMM5vIUo0QDNMReX0ERDC_IMsE8MLzmTc2coT0dgBBpFxiuSp_5UikOwZUdIfLGpNBnI-R5CiCBuzSaWEBZrDItzTvo89JA5MnkipAwFKoKBiq45ZjusE2mf4eF85zPmOpph5aYQYMq7tjAmhmDGF2nOmkuO0yxDt-2Hx_r3F4PsjRKRkCMVK9E0SQq3w-b4KR7QfNjzJeh8mcE8mM12FvxWSnKA8IxPN2fY62mx4WYLV_7gZuYHGLyzbY0EtxIAEjkZMpWdN94_gIUk_NkvjUkonbzb5PvfnVkE0mz2I4PicyWBNk4yOgukkpEAjR_tFG853HXBM5htc.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/6ntMaocnT_GTSKrS8VGR4zNaYiQXPjrgfJKbdvUCpLxqUrri1otv54Tb1NR_xPhb_aIL_aZbF7LU43-xC_QcCOR1w6V1HkI4haGA5OVwwT3pPJxN0SA5D6Fizn8F5sH4U5C2Kh6NZIFjk0OCVDtdRdDux2CeHT4g_xJ1E9_BITmRgbzU1YnIt-ER1ZUzyOyeZSlMol-fvfdeXaT5mu6BTYZBM-xXT9jUp349W6nSTKcHk8LfgRZfDA_OkdVvgnYnOyqHf-xm7VHEENBfKJF1qEqcwC68sPkZ6i0-OfvL-IiGrfHZMj85nfkPY_RnUrMLwJbejf3bwixWm0skd5o5PLkkmljM5sCR7_FDnbm7HR35ISnMLxnL8VWK7eQ1eRvNuEcd4OBXYPV9xA7XN-q6HwmU5V0h.cfx


01/08/2016 10,888 Herrnstein Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Kia
Chillicothe, OH
740-773-2203
herrnstein.com

4.5 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/17/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chillicothe, OH
Title #7100745692

Registration issued or renewed

12/16/2017 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chillicothe, OH
Title #7100745692

Registration issued or renewed

09/25/2018 39,670 Coughlin of Chillicothe
Chillicothe, OH
740-773-2153
coughlinchillicothe.com

4.6 / 5.0

148 Verified Reviews

90 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/28/2018 Coughlin of Chillicothe
Chillicothe, OH
740-773-2153
coughlinchillicothe.com

4.6 / 5.0

148 Verified Reviews

90 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

10/01/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/09/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chillicothe, OH
Title #4502490433

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

12/05/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/17/2018 Coughlin of Chillicothe
Chillicothe, OH
740-773-2153
coughlinchillicothe.com

4.6 / 5.0

148 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-



90 Customer Favorites

12/17/2018 Coughlin Hyundai
Heath, OH
740-928-9000
coughlinhyundai.com

4.8 / 5.0

250 Verified Reviews

61 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/21/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Heath, OH
Title #4502518919

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

03/26/2019 Coughlin Kia
Newark, OH
740-366-7979
coughlinkia.com

4.7 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/26/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/27/2019 Coughlin Hyundai
Heath, OH
740-928-9000
coughlinhyundai.com

4.8 / 5.0

250 Verified Reviews

61 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/05/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newark, OH
Title #4502558855

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

06/19/2019 40,206 Coughlin Kia
Newark, OH
740-366-7979
coughlinkia.com/

4.9 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/19/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/19/2019 National Auto Care
nacsolution.com

Service contract issued

06/20/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newark, OH
Title #4502590748

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Duplicate title issued

-

-

-

-



Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
7,719 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/08/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Utica, OH
Title #4502597358

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/12/2019 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a single vehicle collision
It hit a deer
Damage to front
Damage to right front
Damage to right side
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

09/29/2019 41,845 Coughlin Automotive-
Newark
Newark, OH
740-366-1371
coughlinnewark.com

4.3 / 5.0

138 Verified Reviews

217 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/12/2019 Coughlin Automotive-
Newark
Newark, OH
740-366-1371
coughlinnewark.com

4.3 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



138 Verified Reviews

217 Customer Favorites

12/15/2020 50,899 Coughlin Kia
Newark, OH
740-366-7979
coughlinkia.com/

4.9 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

01/25/2022 59,800 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/26/2022 Coughlin Kia of Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-652-6542
coughlinkiadublin.com

4.7 / 5.0

186 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/27/2022 Celebration Kia Dublin
Dublin, OH

4.3 / 5.0

74 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/27/2022 Coughlin Kia of Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-652-6542
coughlinkiadublin.com

4.7 / 5.0

186 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four tires replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

02/28/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH
Title #4502982493

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

03/10/2022 60,140 Coughlin Kia of Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-652-6542
coughlinkiadublin.com

4.7 / 5.0

186 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/10/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/10/2022 National Auto Care
nacsolution.com

Service contract issued

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-



Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
13,100 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/28/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH
Title #4502995762

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

04/06/2022 61,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/15/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH
Title #4502995762

Registration issued or renewed

10/21/2022 67,416 Lube Stop
Cleveland, OH
216-251-1122

4.5 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

01/11/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH
Title #4502995762

Registration issued or renewed

05/11/2023 73,353 Spitzer Kia Cleveland
Cleveland, OH
216-398-3000
clevelandkia.com

4.4 / 5.0

863 Verified Reviews

3,240 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Rear wiper blade replaced
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/21/2023 80,820 Spitzer Kia Cleveland
Cleveland, OH
216-398-3000
clevelandkia.com

4.4 / 5.0

863 Verified Reviews

3,240 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/08/2024 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH
Title #4502995762

Registration issued or renewed

05/17/2024 88,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/05/2024 89,259 Spitzer Kia Cleveland
Cleveland, OH
216-398-3000
clevelandkia.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



4.4 / 5.0

863 Verified Reviews

3,240 Customer Favorites

Vehicle washed/detailed

07/11/2024 90,682 Spitzer Kia Cleveland
Cleveland, OH
216-398-3000
clevelandkia.com

4.4 / 5.0

863 Verified Reviews

3,240 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/16/2025 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH
Title #4502995762

Registration issued or renewed

04/29/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage
Involving front or side impact with another
motor vehicle
Damage to left front
Damage to right front
Damage to front
Functional damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

06/20/2025 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at
10:30:32 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at
10:30:32 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/2/25 10:30:32 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 KIA SPORTAGE vehicle (VIN:
KNDPCCAC3F7720683), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at 11:30 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


